POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	9	/	2017	
--------------------	---	---	------	--

Date: March 24th 2017

Abbreviated issuer name

FAMUR S.A.

Subject

Execution of contract for delivery of powered roof support system to Russia

Legal basis

Art. 17.1 of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

Further to Current Report No. 3/2017 of February 9th 2017 on the selection of the FAMUR Group's bid for delivery of a powered roof support system to the S.M. Kirov Mine in Russia, the Company's Management Board announces that today, i.e. on March 24th 2017, the last signature was affixed to the contract ("Contract"), dated March 22nd 2017.

Under the Contract, Polskie Maszyny Górnicze S.A. (a subsidiary of FAMUR S.A.) agreed to deliver, within 150 calendar days from the Contract date and the date on which a relevant advance payment is made, 177 sections of a powered roof support system to the S.M. Kirov Mine owned by AO SUEK.

The Contract sum is EUR 24,089,500.00, i.e. PLN 103,235,552.25 at the EUR/PLN mid-rate of March 22nd 2017 (EUR 1 = PLN 4.2855).

Other terms and conditions of the Contract do not differ materially from the terms and conditions commonly applied in contracts of such type.

(ful	l issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
March 24th 2017	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the	
		Management Board	
March 24th 2017	Beata Zawiszowska	Vice President of the	
		Management Board	